Date: 11/30/2025
Start: 3:02PM
Time: 2:12
Attendance: 312
Location: McGill

Scoring Summary

RMC () -vs- McGill ()
11/30/2025 at McGill

Goals By Period 1 2 3  Total
RMC 1 1 0 2
McGill 4 0 2 6

RMC: William Gallant (2)

MCG: Charles-Antoine Dumont (2); Xavier Fortin (2); Damen Boose

(1); Jerome Gilbert (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type RMC MCG
1st  0:39 MCG Charles-Antoine Dumont Xavier Fortin, Charles Boutin EV 0 1
1st 5:18 MCG Jerome Gilbert Samuel Kingsley, Igor Mburanumwe EV 0 2
1st 7:40 MCG Xavier Fortin William Rouleau, Alexandre Blanchard PP 0 3
1st 9:37 MCG Charles-Antoine Dumont William Rouleau, Alexandre Blanchard PP 0 4
1st  13:50 RMC William Gallant Cole Foston, Bradley Blake PP 1 4
2nd 14:26 RMC William Gallant Cole Foston, Bradley Blake PP 2 4
3rd  0:57 MCG Xavier Fortin Charles Boutin, Charles-Antoine Dumont EV 2 5
3rd  11:47 MCG Damen Boose Jerome Gilbert, Jeremie Payant EV 2 6
Penalty Summary
Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st RMC Noah Matulu 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 2:52 PP
1st RMC Owen Fergusson 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 7:26 PP
1st RMC Cole Foston 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 9:31 PP
1st MCG Alexandre Lallier 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 12:16 PP
1st MCG Jerome Gilbert 02:00 FACEOFF INTERFERENCE MINOR 12:58 PP
1st RMC William Gallant 02:00 BOARDING MINOR 14:10 PP
2nd RMC James McDowall 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 2:02 PP
2nd MCG Nicolas Pavan 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 13:33 PP
2nd RMC Henry Attard 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 17:54 PP
3rd RMC Devin Pimm 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 13:58 PP
3rd MCG Nicolas Pavan 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 16:28 PP
MISCONDU

3rd RMC James McDowall 10:00 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT-INCITING CT 16:28
MISCONDU

3rd RMC Fischer O&apos;Brien 10:00 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT-INCITING CT 16:28
MISCONDU

3rd MCG Igor Mburanumwe 10:00 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT-INCITING CT 16:28

3rd RMC Noah Matulu 05:00 MAJOR-SLASHING MAJOR 17:54 PP

GAME

MISCONDU

3rd RMC Noah Matulu 10:00 GAME-SLASHING CT 17:54




RMC 2

Pos

Player

Individual

Total +/-

Pen

BLK

Devin Pimm
Henry Attard
Bruce Coltart
Isaac Pascoal
Kilian McGregor-Bennett
Bradley Blake
Fischer O'Brien
Brock McNaughton
Owen Fergusson
William Gallant
Connor Prestwich
Cole Foston

Dell Welton

Ethan Morrow
Wade Bolton

Liam Serviss
James McDowall
Michael Davis
Jarrett Todd

Noah Matulu

o

McGill 6

Pos

Totals

Player

NO OO OOOOOOONOOOOOOOOOoO|I

RO OO OOOOONOOOOONOOOOO|»
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o
OO OO0 OO0 000000000000 OoOOoOOoO|nN
OO OO0 OO0 00O O0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0O0O0O OO0 OO0 OoO|w

OO OO0 OO0 O0ODO0OO0OO0OO0O0O0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOoOOoo|o
OO OO0 OO0 OO0 00O O0O0O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoO oo

Total +/-

OO0 OO OO OO0 00000000 OoOOoO o oo

BLK

Nicolas Pavan

Alexandre Blanchard
Damen Boose

Alexi Van Houtte-Cachero
Igor Mburanumwe
Jeremie Payant

Charles Boutin

Alexandre Lallier
Charles-Antoine Dumont
William Rouleau
Alexandre Pellerin
Jerome Gilbert
Emanuelson Charbonneau
Thomas Belzile

Mathieu Gagnon

Xavier Fortin

Samuel Kingsley

Benoit Forget

Nicolas Ruccia

OO, HOOOHFHONKRONRKRROONOI(I»

o

Totals

RMC Goalkeeping

RMC Goalkeeping

# Player

C Mins

m
=2

DO OO NOOOH OONOOOOOHRRO O

Tota

OO OO0 O OO0 000000 O0OO0O0OO0OO0oO OO o
OO OO0 0O OO0 000000 OO0 O0OOoOOoOOoOOo|N
OO OO0 0O OO0 O0O00DO0O0O0OO0O0O0OO0OO0oOOoO OoO|w

-
N

McGill Goalkeeping

# Player

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

OO OO0 OO0 0000 OO0 OoOOoOOoOOoOo o

OO OO0 0O 0000000000 OoOOoOOoOOoOOo

McGill Goalkeeping

De
c Mins

OO0 O OO OO0 OO0 OO0 O0O0OO0OOO0OOoOOoO oo o

Tolta

50 Ethan Morrow L 7:40
84 Michael Davis 52:20

INEEN T

23

30 Benoit Forget
31 Nicolas Ruccia

W 60:00
0:00

21

Totals

(W w (>

RMC Faceoffs

oo o

[
[

@ |0 O|N

11

oo ©o|o

30

Totals

McGill Faceoffs

oo o

Ul o U |~

o N

(O o |Ww
o |0 O|Oo

21



No data to report. No data to report.



Score PP
0-0
0-1
PP
0-1 MCG
0-1
0-2
PP
0-2 MCG
0-2
0-3
PP
0-3 MCG
0-3
0-4
0-4
0-4
1-4
PP
1-4 MCG
PP
1-4 RMC
PP
1-4 RMC
PP
1-4  RMC
PP
1-4 RMC
PP
1-4 RMC
PP
1-4  RMC
PP
1-4 RMC
PP
1-4 RMC
PP
1-4  RMC
PP
1-4 RMC
PP
1-4 RMC
1-4
PP
1-4 MCG
1-4
PP
1-4  MCG
1-4
2-4
PP
2-4  MCG

Play By Play

Play
Period #1 Plays

[00:39] GOAL by MCG Charles-Antoine Dumont (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Xavier Fortin and Charles Boutin, On ice for MCG: ,
On ice for RMC: , goal number 10 for season.

RMC 0, McGill 1
[02:52] Penalty on Noah Matulu RMC 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).

[02:52] Start power play for MCG.

[05:18] GOAL by MCG Jerome Gilbert, Assist by Samuel Kingsley and Igor Mburanumwe, On ice for MCG: , On ice for RMC: ,
goal number 5 for season.

RMC 0, McGill 2
[07:26] Penalty on Owen Fergusson RMC 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).

[07:26] Start power play for MCG.

[07:40] GOAL by MCG Xavier Fortin (POWER PLAY), Assist by William Rouleau and Alexandre Blanchard, On ice for MCG: , On
ice for RMC: , goal number 5 for season.

RMC 0, McGill 3
[09:31] Penalty on Cole Foston RMC 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).

[09:31] Start power play for MCG.

[09:37] GOAL by MCG Charles-Antoine Dumont (POWER PLAY), Assist by William Rouleau and Alexandre Blanchard, On ice
for MCG: , On ice for RMC: , goal humber 11 for season.

RMC 0, McGill 4
[12:16] Penalty on Alexandre Lallier MCG 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
[12:58] Penalty on Jerome Gilbert MCG 2 minutes for FACEOFF INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).

[13:50] GOAL by RMC William Gallant (POWER PLAY), Assist by Cole Foston and Bradley Blake, On ice for RMC: , On ice for
MCG: , goal number 8 for season.

RMC 1, McGill 4
[14:10] Penalty on William Gallant RMC 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).

[14:10] Start power play for MCG.

Period #2 Plays
[1 Noah Matulu (RMC) penalty complete.
[T Owen Fergusson (RMC) penalty complete.
[1 End power play for MCG.
[1 Cole Foston (RMC) penalty complete.
[] Start power play for RMC.
[1 Alexandre Lallier (MCG) penalty complete.
[1 End power play for RMC.
[1 Jerome Gilbert (MCG) penalty complete.
[] Start power play for MCG.
[1 William Gallant (RMC) penalty complete.

[1 End power play for MCG.
[02:02] Penalty on James McDowall RMC 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).

[02:02] Start power play for MCG.
[13:33] Penalty on Nicolas Pavan MCG 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).

[13:33] End power play for MCG.

[14:26] GOAL by RMC William Gallant (POWER PLAY), Assist by Cole Foston and Bradley Blake, On ice for RMC: , On ice for
MCG: , goal number 9 for season.

RMC 2, McGill 4
[17:54] Penalty on Henry Attard RMC 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).

[17:54] Start power play for MCG.



2-4

2-4

2-4

2-4

2-4

2-4

2-4

2-5

2-6

2-6
2-6

2-6
2-6
2-6
2-6
2-6

2-6
2-6

2-6

2-6

2-6

2-6
2-6
2-6
2-6

2-6

2-6
2-6

PP
RMC

PP
RMC

PP
RMC

PP
RMC

PP
RMC

PP
RMC

PP
MCG

PP
MCG

PP
MCG

PP
MCG

PP
RMC

PP
RMC

PP
RMC

PP
RMC

PP
RMC

Period #3 Plays

[1 James McDowall (RMC) penalty complete.

[1 End power play for MCG.

[1 Nicolas Pavan (MCG) penalty complete.

[1 Start power play for MCG.

[1 Henry Attard (RMC) penalty complete.

[1 End power play for MCG.

[00:57] GOAL by MCG Xavier Fortin, Assist by Charles Boutin and Charles-Antoine Dumont, On ice for MCG: , On ice for RMC:
, goal number 6 for season.

RMC 2, McGill 5

[11:47] GOAL by MCG Damen Boose, Assist by Jerome Gilbert and Jeremie Payant, On ice for MCG: , On ice for RMC: , goal
number 3 for season.

RMC 2, McGill 6

[13:58] Penalty on Devin Pimm RMC 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).

[13:58] Start power play for MCG.

[16:28] Penalty on Nicolas Pavan MCG 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).

[16:28] End power play for MCG.

[16:28] Penalty on James McDowall RMC 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT-INCITING.

[16:28] Penalty on Fischer O&apos;Brien RMC 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT-INCITING.

[16:
[17:

[17:
[17:

28] Penalty on Igor Mburanumwe MCG 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT-INCITING.
54] Penalty on Kilian McGregor-Bennett RMC 5 minutes for MAJOR-SLASHING, (power play opp).

54] Start power play for MCG.
54] Penalty on Noah Matulu RMC 10 minutes for GAME-SLASHING.

[] Start power play for MCG.

Period #0 Plays

[1 Devin Pimm (RMC) penalty complete.

[1 End power play for MCG.

[1 Nicolas Pavan (MCG) penalty complete.

[1 James McDowall (RMC) penalty complete.

[1 Fischer O&apos;Brien (RMC) penalty complete.
[1 Igor Mburanumwe (MCG) penalty complete.

[1 Kilian McGregor-Bennett (RMC) penalty complete.

[1 End power play for MCG.
[1 Noah Matulu (RMC) penalty complete.



