RMC () -vs- McGill () 11/30/2025 at McGill

Date: 11/30/2025 Start: 3:02PM Time: 2:12 Attendance: 312 Location: McGill

Goals By Period	1	2	3	Total
RMC	1	1	0	2
McGill	4	0	2	6

RMC: William Gallant (2)
MCG: Charles-Antoine Dumont (2); Xavier Fortin (2); Damen Boose (1); Jerome Gilbert (1)

Scoring Summary

Period	l Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Туре	RMC	MCG
1st	0:39	MCG	Charles-Antoine Dumont	Xavier Fortin, Charles Boutin	EV	0	1
1st	5:18	MCG	Jerome Gilbert	Samuel Kingsley, Igor Mburanumwe	EV	0	2
1st	7:40	MCG	Xavier Fortin	William Rouleau, Alexandre Blanchard	PP	0	3
1st	9:37	MCG	Charles-Antoine Dumont	William Rouleau, Alexandre Blanchard	PP	0	4
1st	13:50	RMC	William Gallant	Cole Foston, Bradley Blake	PP	1	4
2nd	14:26	RMC	William Gallant	Cole Foston, Bradley Blake	PP	2	4
3rd	0:57	MCG	Xavier Fortin	Charles Boutin, Charles-Antoine Dumont	EV	2	5
3rd	11:47	MCG	Damen Boose	Jerome Gilbert, Jeremie Payant	EV	2	6

Penalty Summary

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Type	Time	PP
1st	RMC	Noah Matulu	02:00	HOLDING	MINOR	2:52	PP
1st	RMC	Owen Fergusson	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	7:26	PP
1st	RMC	Cole Foston	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	9:31	PP
1st	MCG	Alexandre Lallier	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	12:16	PP
1st	MCG	Jerome Gilbert	02:00	FACEOFF INTERFERENCE	MINOR	12:58	PP
1st	RMC	William Gallant	02:00	BOARDING	MINOR	14:10	PP
2nd	RMC	James McDowall	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	2:02	PP
2nd	MCG	Nicolas Pavan	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	13:33	PP
2nd	RMC	Henry Attard	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	17:54	PP
3rd	RMC	Devin Pimm	02:00	HOLDING	MINOR	13:58	PP
3rd	MCG	Nicolas Pavan	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	16:28	PP
3rd	RMC	James McDowall	10:00	10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT-INCITING	MISCONDU CT	16:28	
3rd	RMC	Fischer O'Brien	10:00	10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT-INCITING	MISCONDU CT	16:28	
3rd	MCG	Igor Mburanumwe	10:00	10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT-INCITING	MISCONDU CT	16:28	
3rd	RMC	Noah Matulu	05:00	MAJOR-SLASHING	MAJOR	17:54	PP
3rd	RMC	Noah Matulu	10:00	GAME-SLASHING	GAME MISCONDU CT	17:54	

Individual

RMC 2

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	4	Devin Pimm	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	5	Henry Attard	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	7	Bruce Coltart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	12	Isaac Pascoal	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	18	Kilian McGregor-Bennett	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	19	Bradley Blake	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	20	Fischer O'Brien	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-10	0
	21	Brock McNaughton	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	22	Owen Fergusson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	24	William Gallant	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	26	Connor Prestwich	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	27	Cole Foston	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	47	Dell Welton	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	50	Ethan Morrow	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	55	Wade Bolton	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	63	Liam Serviss	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	77	James McDowall	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-12	0
	84	Michael Davis	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	92	Jarrett Todd	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	93	Noah Matulu	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	3-17	0
		Totals	2	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	11-49	0

McGill 6

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	3	Nicolas Pavan	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
	4	Alexandre Blanchard	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	5	Damen Boose	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	7	Alexi Van Houtte-Cachero	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	8	Igor Mburanumwe	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-10	0
	10	Jeremie Payant	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	11	Charles Boutin	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	12	Alexandre Lallier	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	14	Charles-Antoine Dumont	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	19	William Rouleau	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	21	Alexandre Pellerin	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	22	Jerome Gilbert	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	23	Emanuelson Charbonneau	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	24	Thomas Belzile	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	25	Mathieu Gagnon	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	27	Xavier Fortin	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	28	Samuel Kingsley	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	30	Benoit Forget	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	31	Nicolas Ruccia	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0			0
		Totals	6	12	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	5-18	0

RMC Goalkeeping

McGill Goalkeeping

RMC Goalkeeping

McGill Goalkeeping

# Player	De c	Mins	G A	EN	1	2	3	0	Tota I
50 Ethan Morrow	L	7:40	3	0	7	0	0	0	7
84 Michael Davis		52:20	3	0	4	8	11	0	23
Totals			6	0	11	8	11	0	30

# Pla	yer	c	Mins	A	EN	1	2	3	0	lota
30 Bei	noit Forget	W	60:00	2	0	5	8	8	0	21
31 Nic	colas Ruccia		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Tot	tals			2	0	5	8	8	0	21

RMC Faceoffs McGill Faceoffs

Play By Play

Score	PP	Play
		Period #1 Plays
0-0		[00:39] GOAL by MCG Charles-Antoine Dumont (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Xavier Fortin and Charles Boutin, On ice for MCG: , On ice for RMC: , goal number 10 for season.
0.1		RMC 0, McGill 1
0-1	PP	[02:52] Penalty on Noah Matulu RMC 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
0-1 0-1	MCG	[02:52] Start power play for MCG. [05:18] GOAL by MCG Jerome Gilbert, Assist by Samuel Kingsley and Igor Mburanumwe, On ice for MCG: , On ice for RMC: , goal number 5 for season.
		RMC 0, McGill 2
0-2	DD	[07:26] Penalty on Owen Fergusson RMC 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
0-2 0-2	PP MCG	[07:26] Start power play for MCG. [07:40] GOAL by MCG Xavier Fortin (POWER PLAY), Assist by William Rouleau and Alexandre Blanchard, On ice for MCG: , On ice for RMC: , goal number 5 for season.
		RMC 0, McGill 3
0-3	DD	[09:31] Penalty on Cole Foston RMC 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
0-3 0-3	PP MCG	[09:31] Start power play for MCG. [09:37] GOAL by MCG Charles-Antoine Dumont (POWER PLAY), Assist by William Rouleau and Alexandre Blanchard, On ice for MCG: , On ice for RMC: , goal number 11 for season.
		RMC 0, McGill 4
0-4 0-4		[12:16] Penalty on Alexandre Lallier MCG 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp). [12:58] Penalty on Jerome Gilbert MCG 2 minutes for FACEOFF INTERFERENCE, (power play opp). [13:50] GOAL by RMC William Gallant (POWER PLAY), Assist by Cole Foston and Bradley Blake, On ice for RMC: , On ice for
0-4		MCG: , goal number 8 for season.
1-4		RMC 1, McGill 4 [14:10] Penalty on William Gallant RMC 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).
1-4	PP MCG	[14:10] Start power play for MCG.
1 7	PICG	Period #2 Plays
1-4	PP RMC	[] Noah Matulu (RMC) penalty complete.
1-4	PP RMC	[] Owen Fergusson (RMC) penalty complete.
	PP	
1-4	RMC PP	[] End power play for MCG.
1-4	RMC PP	[] Cole Foston (RMC) penalty complete.
1-4	RMC PP	[] Start power play for RMC.
1-4	RMC PP	[] Alexandre Lallier (MCG) penalty complete.
1-4	RMC	[] End power play for RMC.
1-4	PP RMC	[] Jerome Gilbert (MCG) penalty complete.
1-4	PP RMC	[] Start power play for MCG.
1-4	PP RMC	[] William Gallant (RMC) penalty complete.
1-4 1-4	PP RMC	[] End power play for MCG. [02:02] Penalty on James McDowall RMC 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
1-4 1-4	PP MCG	[02:02] Start power play for MCG. [13:33] Penalty on Nicolas Pavan MCG 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
1-4 1-4	PP MCG	[13:33] End power play for MCG. [14:26] GOAL by RMC William Gallant (POWER PLAY), Assist by Cole Foston and Bradley Blake, On ice for RMC: , On ice for MCG: , goal number 9 for season. RMC 2, McGill 4
2.4		B.101. 7 - 1911 1-3101 4
2-4		[17:54] Penalty on Henry Attard RMC 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).

		Period #3 Plays
2-4	PP RMC	[] James McDowall (RMC) penalty complete.
2-4	PP RMC	[] End power play for MCG.
2-4	PP RMC	[] Nicolas Pavan (MCG) penalty complete.
2-4	PP RMC	[] Start power play for MCG.
2-4	PP RMC	[] Henry Attard (RMC) penalty complete.
2-4	PP RMC	[] End power play for MCG.
2-4		[00:57] GOAL by MCG Xavier Fortin, Assist by Charles Boutin and Charles-Antoine Dumont, On ice for MCG: , On ice for RMC: , goal number 6 for season.
		RMC 2, McGill 5
2-5		[11:47] GOAL by MCG Damen Boose, Assist by Jerome Gilbert and Jeremie Payant, On ice for MCG: , On ice for RMC: , goal number 3 for season.
		RMC 2, McGill 6
2-6		[13:58] Penalty on Devin Pimm RMC 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
2-6	PP MCG	[13:58] Start power play for MCG.
2-6		[16:28] Penalty on Nicolas Pavan MCG 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
2-6	PP MCG	[16:28] End power play for MCG.
2-6		[16:28] Penalty on James McDowall RMC 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT-INCITING.
2-6		[16:28] Penalty on Fischer O' Brien RMC 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT-INCITING.
2-6		[16:28] Penalty on Igor Mburanumwe MCG 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT-INCITING.
2-6		[17:54] Penalty on Kilian McGregor-Bennett RMC 5 minutes for MAJOR-SLASHING, (power play opp).
2-6	PP MCG	[17:54] Start power play for MCG.
2-6	MCG	[17:54] Penalty on Noah Matulu RMC 10 minutes for GAME-SLASHING.
2 0	PP	[17.54] Fendity on Nouth Plateid Net To Himates for GAPIE SEASHING.
2-6	MCG	[] Start power play for MCG.
		Period #0 Plays
2-6	PP RMC	[] Devin Pimm (RMC) penalty complete.
2 0	PP	[] Devin Fillin (KPC) penalty complete.
2-6	RMC PP	[] End power play for MCG.
2-6	RMC	[] Nicolas Pavan (MCG) penalty complete.
2-6		[] James McDowall (RMC) penalty complete.
2-6		[] Fischer O'Brien (RMC) penalty complete.
2-6		[] Igor Mburanumwe (MCG) penalty complete.
2-6	PP RMC	[] Kilian McGregor-Bennett (RMC) penalty complete.
2-6	PP RMC	[] End power play for MCG.
2-6	•	[] Noah Matulu (RMC) penalty complete.